Change in foreign exchange portion of the cross-currency swap (28.7) 32.4

Other 37.9 23.7

Decrease (increase) in net debt 121.7 10.4

15  Please refer to appendix 3 for definition of Alternative performance indicators

Eutelsat Communications – 2017-18 Half-Year Financial Report 16

Appendix 2: quarterly revenues by application

Reported revenues

The table below shows quarterly reported revenues. Q1 2016-17 revenues are restated under the new classifications used since H1 2016-17
results.

In € millions Q1 2016-17 Q2 2016-17  Q3 2016-17  Q4 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q2 2017-18

Video  226.5 228.9 228.1 224.3 223.3 225,9

Fixed Data  43.4 41.4 42.1 41.1 37.1 36.3

Government Services 42.3 43.8 45.2 44.8 41.1 39.6

Fixed Broadband 24.9 23.7 24.2 23.4 22.3 21.8

Mobile Connectivity 20.6 17.9 17.2 18.9 18.6 18.5

Other revenues 27.1 14.5 7.5 6.0 6.8 5,4

Total 384.8 370.2 364.3 358.5 349.1 347.4

Proforma revenues

The table below shows quarterly proforma revenues for FY 2016-17excluding revenues from Wins / DHI and DSAT
Cinema:

In € millions Q1 2016-17 Q2 2016-17 Q3 2016-17 Q4 2016-17 FY 2016-17

Video  226.5 228.7 228.1 224.3 907.7

Fixed Data  43.4 41.4 42.1 41.1 168.1

Government Services 42.3 43.8 45.2 44.8 176.1

Fixed Broadband 24.9 23.7 24.2 23.4 96.2

Mobile Connectivity 14.5 17.9 17.2 18.9 68.5

Other revenues 27.1 14.5 7.5 6.0 55.0

Total 378.7 370.0 364.3 358.5 1,471.6

Eutelsat Communications – 2017-18 Half-Year Financial Report 17

Appendix 3: Alternative performance indicators

In addition to the data published in its accounts, the Group communicates on three alternative performance indicators which it deems
relevant for measuring its financial performance: EBITDA, cash capex and Discretionary Free-Cash Flow (DFCF). These indicators are the
object of reconciliation with the consolidated accounts.

EBITDA, EBITDA margin and Net debt / EBITDA ratio

EBITDA reflects the profitability of the Group before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization. It is a key indicator in the Fixed Satellite